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NORTHERN COUNTIES ARCHERY SOCIETY 

LANCASHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION 
 

61st Annual Championships & Open Tournament 
Record Status and Rose award 

47th Civil Service North West Regional Championships 
 

Sunday 14th June 2015 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Venue: Tudor Lodge, Victoria Avenue East, New Moston, Manchester, M40 5SH 
Lord Paramount: Bob Moodie 
Director of shooting: Mrs K Collinson 
Tech. Commission: Mr N Foden, Mr C Mudd, Mrs L Morris, Mrs R Hill 
Tournament Organiser: Mrs Angela Kellet, 16 Langden Fold, Grimsargh, Preston, Lancashire, PR2 5JL 
(tel: 07557306866) 
Field Party: Assheton Bowmen 
Weather: Overcast, Cool, moderate breeze 
 
YORK AND HEREFORD ROUNDS 

HEREFORD  
RECURVE Name Club Hits Golds Score 
Local Champion Wendy Aubrey P & S 144 73 1116 
2nd Local Score Donna Wallwork Eccles 144 57 1056 
3rd Local Store Victoria Rumary Blackpool 143 40 957 
1st Visitor Eloise Fowler Anchor 142 46 1022 
2nd Visitor Amy Fisher Bruntwood 142 45 1008 
Most Golds (Local) Lorraine Burrow Wigan & Orrell 141 42 955 
Sighters Best Gold  Liz Owen Assheton 143 41 933 
Best Gold at 80 yds Lorraine Burrow Wigan & Orrell 141 42 955 
Highest National by Local Archer not in 
first three 

Lorraine Burrow Wigan & Orrell 141 42 955 

Junior Recurve Gent Ciaron Peake Warrington 142 51 1010 

COMPOUND Name Club Hits Golds Score 
Local Champion Eileen Izzat Chorley 144 97 1192 
Best Gold at 80 yds Eileen Izzat Chorley 144 97 1192 
LONGBOW Name Club Hits Golds Score 
Local Champion Jude Lane Eccles 109 7 467 
1st Visitor Amanda Biddulph Alsager 80 5 312 

YORK 
RECURVE Name Club Hits Golds Score 
Local Champion Paul Tittensor Eccles 144 68 1092 
2nd Local Score Steven Sigurnjak Eccles 144 58 1066 
3rd Local Score Jack Grogan  Chorley  144 54 1036 
1st Visitor Jon Parris Bruntwood 144 55 1040 
2nd Visitor Glynn Ball Lough Cuan 141 52 973 
3rd Visitor Roy Bullen Bruntwood 141 39 897 
8th Local Score Mark Leach Eccles 140 29 896 
Most Golds (Local) Paul Sutton Eccles 143 52 973 

Sighters Best Gold Paul Tittensor Eccles 144 68 1092 
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Best Gold at 100 yds David Barnes Bruntwood 140 23 788 
Highest Long National by Local Archer 
not in First Three 

Paul Sutton Eccles 143 52 973 

 
  
COMPOUND Name Club Hits Golds Score 
Local Champion Colin Wallwork Eccles 144 105 1208 
2nd Local Score Mike Aubrey P & S 144 99 1202 
3rd Local Score Peter Phillips  Assheton 144 96 1186 
1st Visitor David Alcock Bebington 143 96 1181 
Best Gold at 100 yds Mike Aubrey P & S 144 99 1202 
 
LONGBOW Name Club Hits Golds Score 

Local Champion Dale Message Assheton 90 7 394 

2nd Local Score Hamish Freeman Assheton 82 8 364 

1st Visitor Shaun Allan North Cheshire 111 10 469 

 

HEREFORD/YORK – Additional Awards 
 Name Club Hits Golds Score 
Local Barebow 
Champion 

Samantha Clare Rochdale 121 12 637 

Visitor Barebow Anne Thelwell Bebington 137 16 717 

Local Recurve Veteran Roger Burgess Eccles 143 50 1005 

Local Compound 
Veteran 

Peter Phillips  Assheton 144 96 1186 

Family trophy – 
Compound 

Steve Izzat 
Eileen Izzat 

Chorley  288 161 2282 

Family trophy – 
Recurve 

NOT AWARDED     

Local Club Team 
Award (Recurve) 

Paul Tittensor 
Steve Signurnjak 
Donna Wallwork 
Roger Burgess 

Eccles 575 233 4219 

Local Club Team 
Award (Compound) 

Mike Aubrey 
John Holmes 
Darren Starkie 

P & S 431 257 3483 

CIVIL SERVICE AWARDS  
RECURVE Name Club Hits Golds Score 
1st Lady Lorraine Burrow Wigan & Orrell 141 42 955 
1st Gentleman  Alan Banks P & S 141 33 893 
COMPOUND Name Club Hits Golds Score 
1st Gentleman Alan Murphy P & S 143 53 1020 
 
 
 
 
Lord Paramount’s Awards:  Joanne Westley 
                                                  Dave Peters  
 

RECURVE Two 800 



Page 3 of 5 
 

ROSE CLAIMS: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HEREFORD SCORES: 
 
RECURVE 
 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
1 Mrs Wendy Aubrey P & S 144 73 1116 
2 Mrs  Donna Wallwork Eccles 144 57 1056 
3 Miss Eloise Fowler Anchor 142 46 1022 
4 Miss Amy  Fisher Bruntwood 142 45 1008 
5 Miss Joanna Westley Goldcrest Archers 142 53 998 
6 Miss Victoria  Rumary Blackpool 143 40 957 
7 Miss Lorraine Burrow Wigan & Orrell 141 42 955 
8 Miss Liz Owen Assheton 143 41 933 
9 Mrs Sue  Wolfendale  Colwyn Bowmen  138 27 822 
10 Mrs Audrey Buckley Eccles 123 23 665 

 
 
JUNIOR RECURVE 
 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
1 Mr Ciaron Peake Warrington 142 51 1010 

 
 
COMPOUND 
 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
1 Mrs Eileen Izzat Chorley 144 97 1192 
2 Miss Helen  Taylor Chorley  144 85 1158 
3 Miss Lucy Bretherton Chorley 144 49 1030 

 
 
JUNIOR COMPOUND 
 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
 Mr Liam Peake Warrington  0 0 0 

 
 
LONGBOW 
 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
1 Ms Jude Lane Eccles 109 7 467 
2 Ms Amanda  Biddulph Alsager A.C. 80 5 312 

 
 
BAREBOW 
 
 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
1 

Miss Samantha Clare Rochdale  137 16 717 
2 

Mrs Anne Thelwell Bebington 121 12 637 

 Two 900 
 One 1000 
 One 1100 
COMPOUND One 1100 
 Two 1200 
LONGBOW One 300 
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YORK SCORES: 
 
RECURVE 
 

 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
1 Mr Paul  Tittensor Eccles 144 68 1092 
2 Mr Stephen  Sigurnjak Eccles 144 58 1066 
3 Mr Jon Parris Bruntwood 144 73 1040 
4 Mr Jack Grogan Chorley 144 54 1036 
5 Mr Roger Burgess Eccles 143 50 1005 
6 Mr Paul  Sutton Eccles 143 52 979 
7 Mr Glynn Ball Lough Cuan 141 52 973 
8 Mr Wei  Lee St Helens 142 31 922 
9 Mr Steve  Gill Wigan & Orrell 143 37 919 
10 Mr Roy Bullen Bruntwood 141 39 897 
11 Mr Mark Leach Eccles 140 29 896 
12 Mr Alan  Banks P & S 141 33 893 
13 Mr Daniel Labno Bebington 142 21 814 
14 Mr Raymond  Wong Bruntwood 138 25 801 
15 Mr David  Barnes Bruntwood 140 23 788 
16 Mr Gary Cooper Blackpool 135 12 735 
17 Mr Dave Harrison Mossley Hill 131 20 729 
18 Mr Rob Monaghan Mossley Hill 128 16 658 
19 Mr Jim Wright Eccles 100 9 503 
 Mr Marc Jackson Skelmersdale 0 0 0 

 
COMPOUND 

 
LONGBOW 
 

 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
1 Mr Shaun Allan North Cheshire  111 10 469 
2 Mr Max Ives-Keeler Alsager A.C. 92 8 444 
3 Mr Dale Message Assheton 90 7 394 
4 Mr Hamish Freeman Assheton 82 8 364 
5 Mr Craig  Benson Kendal  82 5 354 
6 Mr Dave Peters Cheshire 79 4 347 

 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
1 Mr Colin Wallwork Eccles 144 105 1208 
2 Mr Mike  Aubrey P & S 144 99 1202 
3 Mr Peter Phillips Assheton 144 97 1186 
4 Mr David  Alcock Bebington 143 96 1181 
5 Mr John Holmes P & S 143 84 1159 
6 Mr Darren  Starkie P & S 144 74 1122 
7 Mr Geoff Tittensor Chorley 143 69 1113 
8 Mr Steven Peake Warrington 143 68 1103 
9 Mr Ian  Ashworth New Century 144 65 1102 
10 Mr  Paul   Smith  Chorley  144 66 1098 
11 Mr Steve Izzat Chorley 144 64 1090 
12 Mr Alan Murphy P & S 143 53 1020 
 Mr Stephen Brownhill New Century 0 0 0 
 Mr Joe Kennedy Eccles 0 0 0 
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7 Mr Andrew Rowe Assheton 73 8 333 
8 Mr Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 68 3 260 
 Mr Ian  Fleming Rochdale  0 0 0 

 
 
BAREBOW 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 TITLE FORENAME SURNAME CLUB HITS GOLDS TOTAL 
1 Mr Steve Newton New Century 116 12 528 


